76 Mirabela Nickel Limited   Annual Report Six Months to 31 December 2009 Mirabela Nickel Limited   Annual Report Six Months to 31 December 2009

Notes to the financial statements
for the period ended 31 December 2009

25.   Financial instruments (continued)

INTEREST RATE RISK
At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s and the Consolidated Entity’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

Consolidated Company

Carrying amount Carrying amount

31 December
2009

30 June
2009

31 December
2009

30 June
2009

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 59,123 42,094 356,487 225,115

Financial liabilities (358,631) (330,129) - -

(299,508) (288,035) 356,487 225,115

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/ (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the
same basis for the period ended 30 June 2009.

Consolidated Profit or loss Equity

A$000 100bp increase 100bp decrease 100bp increase 100bp decrease

31 December 2009

Variable rate instruments (2,995) 2,995 - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (2,995) 2,995 - -

30 June 2009

Variable rate instruments (2,793) 2,793 - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (2,793) 2,793 - -

Company Profit or loss Equity

A$000 100bp increase 100bp decrease 100bp increase 100bp decrease

31 December 2009

Variable rate instruments 3,565 (3,565) - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 3,565 (3,565) - -

30 June 2009

Variable rate instruments 979 (979) - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 979 (979) - -

Mirabela Nickel Limited   Annual Report Six Months to 31 December 2009 77Mirabela Nickel Limited   Annual Report Six Months to 31 December 2009

Notes to the financial statements
for the period ended 31 December 2009

25.   Financial instruments (continued)

FAIR VALUES

Fair values versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of financial position, are as follows:

Consolidated 31 December 2009 30 June 2009

A$000 NOTE Carrying amount Fair value Carrying amount Fair value

Derivative liabilities - options and swaps 20 (41,244) (41,244) (21,858) (21,858)